COALITION FOR FOOD SECURITY + PUERTO RICO

Privacy Policy – Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico (CFSPR)

It All Started When...

At Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico (CFSPR), we understand that privacy is important. We are strongly committed to protecting the privacy of our users and visitors to our website. The following information is designed to help you better understand the information we gather when you voluntarily share your information to receive news updates about the Puerto Rico NAP to SNAP campaign and information about how you can continue to support U.S. citizens on the island., how to protect the information once we gather it, and whether and how we disclose it to anyone.

Please note that this Privacy Policy applies only to this website and not to other companies' or organizations' websites, including websites to which we link. You are advised to consult the privacy policies of other websites that you visit.

Information Collection and Use

Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico is committed to respecting the privacy of its users and visitors. Certain pages on the Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico site may invite you to voluntarily share personally identifying information, such as your name, zip code, or email address. Sharing that information will allow you to join our email list in order to receive news updates about the Puerto Rico NAP to SNAP campaign and in order to receive information about how you can continue to support U.S. citizens on the island.

Any information provided to the Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico will be confidential and held with the strictest privacy by our organization. You will be contacted only via email by the Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico with updates on our efforts to advocate for Puerto Rico's inclusion in SNAP. We will not sell, share or trade your personally identifiable information with any other entity.

Amendments to this Privacy Policy

Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico reserves the right to unilaterally amend, modify, add to, delete from, and/or replace this Privacy Policy, in whole or in part and at any time whatsoever, by posting such amendments in its website, as well as the effective date of such amendments, changes, substitutions or modifications. The publication by Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico of the changes, substitutions, modifications or amendments to this Privacy Policy in its website shall be sufficient notice of the same to the users and the general public.

Validity of Amendments to this Privacy Policy

Any amendments to this Privacy Policy will be effective immediately upon posting, in the manner indicated above.

Links to Third Parties

This website may contain links to other sites that may be of interest to you. Once the user accesses such links and leaves our page, Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico has no control over the site or web page to which the user is redirected and therefore we are not responsible for the terms or privacy or the

protection of their data on those other third-party sites. These sites are subject to their own privacy policies, so it is highly recommended that you consult them to confirm that you agree with them.

Social Networking Sites

Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico operates and maintains social networking pages and venues on websites such as Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, Twitter, and LinkedIn. Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico will, from time to time, import comments and posts from these third-party websites to this website. If you post to any of Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico's social networking pages on third-party websites, you are providing information to the public and do so at your own risk. Further, Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico may use these postings on its website without further notice or compensation to you. Please visit the privacy policies of any third-party websites before posting to Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico's pages there.

"Cookies"

This website uses "Cookies". Network servers have the ability to store small portions of data in network browsers. These small portions of information are called "Cookies". "Cookies" are essentially used to keep a record of the user's navigation and status within the website. "Cookies" also help identify users of an Internet site. This website uses "Cookies" to count and recognize recurring users.

Because the "Cookie" is information of textual value only, the risks to your computer's programming and date are remote. No virus or executable code will be programmed into your computer as a result of having installed a "Cookie".

The page or website that the user visits installs the "Cookie" in his browser ("Web Browser"). The textual value of the "Cookie" programmed by this website on the user's computer is only relevant to this website.

There are "Cookies" that are deleted once you exit and close your browser and there are others that remain installed on your computer. This website programs both types of "Cookies". The user identification "Cookie" will remain in the system until the user logs out and deletes it from their computer.

Sharing Information

As mentioned above, we will not sell, share or trade your personally identifiable information with any other entity. However, we may be forced to disclose information to the government or third parties under certain circumstances. We may have to cooperate with governments and private parties to enforce laws such as those regarding to intellectual property rights, fraud, data privacy and security. We may have to (and you authorize us to) disclose any information about you to government officials and private parties as we, in our sole discretion, believe necessary or appropriate in connection with an investigation of fraud, intellectual property infringement or other activity connected to this website that is illegal or may expose us or you to liability.

Can third parties collect personal information about users?

No. Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico has taken every precaution to prevent third parties from collecting personal information about the online activities of the users and supporters in this website. Coalition for Food Security Puerto Rico undertakes to keep all personal information collected securely, not disclosing it to third parties without prior authorization from the user, except for the aforementioned exceptions.

Policy Towards Children

We are concerned about the safety and privacy of children who use the Internet. Although we encourage children to learn more about our organization and opportunities to serve their communities, we encourage that this be done with parental supervision. Consistent with the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act of 1998 ("COPPA"), we will never knowingly request personally identifiable information from anyone under the age of 13 without prior verifiable parental consent, we will use our best efforts to remove such information from our files. If a parent or guardian becomes aware that his or her child has provided us with personally identifiable information without verifiable parental consent, he or she should contact us at **info@puertoricosnap.com**.

Governing Law

You agree that your use of this website, this Privacy Policy and any disputes relating thereto shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico. Any disputes relating to this Privacy Policy shall be resolved solely in the state or federal courts located in San Juan, Puerto Rico. Thank you for visiting our website. If you have any questions about our website or our Privacy Policy, please contact us at **info@puertoricosnap.com**.